1 24.09.21 en / 445A
Your Advantages
• High electrical life of control contacts
• Longer maintenance intervals
Features
• According to IEC/EN 61812-1
• Galvanic separation between control contact and supply voltage
• Wide auxiliary range

BA 7961.82/2_ _: For secure electrical insulation
 according to IEC/EN 61140
Ordering example for variants
BA 7961   .82   /2_ _   AC 80 ... 230 V   0,1....10 s   0.5 s
      Release time t2
      Operating time t1
      Auxiliary voltage
      Variant, if required
      Contact
      Type
BA 7961.82   AC/DC 80 … 230 V   0.1 … 10 s   0.5 s
Article number: 0067745
• Output: 2 changeover contacts
• Auxiliary voltage U
N
: AC/DC 80 … 230 V
• Operating time t1: 0.1 … 10 s
• Release time t2: 0.5 s
• Width: 45 mm
Vibration according to IEC 60068-2-6
Duration per direction: 78 min
Frequency range: 10 ... 150 Hz
Transition frequency: 60 Hz
< 60 Hz: with constant amplitude
 ± 0,15 mm
> 60 Hz: with constant acceleration 2 g
Shock according to  IEC 60068-2-27
Shock form: Half sine wave
Peak acceleration: 15 gn
Shock duration: 11 ms
Number of shocks
per direction and polatity: 3
Climate resistance 40 / 060 / 04 IEC/EN 60068-1
Terminal designation:  EN 50005
Wire connection 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
 DIN 46228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing: Plus-minus terminal screws M3.5 with
 self-lifting clamping piece IEC/EN 60999-1
Stripping length: 10 mm
Fixing torque: 0.8 Nm
Mounting:: DIN-rail IEC/EN 60715
Weight: 200 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth: 45 x 75 x 120 mm
Technical Data Technical Data
Standard Type
Variant
Connection Example
M12165
L
N
alarm
A1 B1 B2
P 10mW�
manometer
15 25
2826A2 1816
M
valveBA7961
Flow control with pressure valve and manometer:
The contact protection relay protexts the contacts of the manometer.
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356